Awd Cat- Award Category Description

egory

A 1M Std NAGA & NB6B

2M Std NB8A & NB8B not SP/SE

E 3M Std NBN8, SE & NC

G 4M Mod 1600cc

5M Mod 1601-2000cc

K 6M Non Road Reg

M 7M Turbo/Superchg, not SE

N 7F Turbo/Superchg, not SE
O 8M Non MX-5 entered by Mbr

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.

Wakefield Park - Practice Day - Main Circuit

Place in
Award Catgy
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Sunday, March 4, 2007

Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

22

4
37
25
12

2
41
31

10
27

555
23
89
30

8

38
35
1
34
135
42
43
47

17

371
48
11
40
18
36
29
50
76
33

5
20

9

28
49
15
321
32
7

3

Driver

Brandon Clark

John Burgess
lan Vickers
Stephen Cromer
lan Bennett
Bevan Calliess
Steven Lawrence
Howard Fleming

Trevor Rix
Ray Estreich

Steve Lamont
Stewart Clode
Mark Wilson
Robert Gage
Russell Wheatley

Andrew lrwin
Matthew Guyder
Phil Ashton
Steve Green
Robert Guyder
Yu-Jin Lee
Robert McBey
Mark Hellmund

Joe Macare

Russell Battisson
Alan Townsley
Chris Gough
Verne Johnson
George Benedek
David Hammon
Chris Fondum
Dick Wishart

Bill Dougall

Paul Beerworth

Malcolm Bernhardt

Peter Bickford
Pat Rooke

Barry Faux

John Williamson
David Battisson
Ed Chivers

Brian Anderson
Keith Bridgement
Paul Fisscher
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Car Description

Mazda MX-5 1991 Green

Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue

Mazda MX-5 1998 Green
Mazda MX-5 2003 Silver
Mazda MX-5 2001 Black
Mazda MX-5 1998 Black
Mazda MX-5 1998 Green
Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver

Mazda MX-5 2004 Red
Mazda MX-5 2004 Red

Mazda MX-5 1992 Red
Mazda MX-5 1991 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 White
Mazda MX-5 1990 White
Mazda MX-5 1990 Red

Mazda MX-5 1999 Gold
Mazda MX-5 1994 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2005 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1999 Red
Mazda MX-5 1994 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2001 Black
Mazda MX-5 1999 Silver
Mazda MX-5 2001 Red

Mazda MX-5 SE '04 Red

Mazda MX-5 1998 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1991 Red
Mazda MX-5 2004 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2002 Silver
Mazda MX-5 SE '04 Grey

Mazda MX-5 2000 Burgundy

Mazda MX-5 1997 Green
Mazda MX-5 SE Red
Mazda MX-5 1998 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2000 White
Mazda MX-5 1994 White

Mazda MX-5 2002 Silver

Bullet SS 2002 Silver
Mazda RX7 1979 Green
Lotus Clubman 2004 Blue
Porsche 924S '87 White
Porsche 924S 1987 White
Toyota Corolla Red
Toyota Celica '76 Blue

Best
Time

1:26.71

1:18.34
1:18.80
1:23.59
1:23.86
1:24.55
1:25.79
1:27.35

:16.94
:28.25

:16.29
:117.94
:18.76
:23.65
:29.81
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:15.92
:16.84
:117.14
:17.84
:18.15
:18.49
:19.65
:23.05
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1:14.37

1.85
1222
:12.84
:14.82
:15.41
:15.81
:16.16
673
7.39
:21.75
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Place
Overall

50

27
31
44
46
47
48
51

21
52

17
25
30
45
54

15
20
22
24
26
28
35
43

11

5

6

8
12
13
14
16
18
23
40
49
55

10

1
19
29
32
33
34
42
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Awd Cat- Award Category Description
egory

R 9M Mbrs running Slicks
S 9F Mbrs running Slicks

T All Visitors

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Placein
Award Catgy
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Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

97
60

151
46
39
14

145
45
21
26

137
24

Driver

Peter Browning
Val Stewart

Karl Battisson
Paul Shacklady
Anthony lrwin
Simon Reinecker
Jeff Quinn

Dean Quinn

Tim Bickford
Renaud Degois
Richard Vickers
Martin Cutler
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Car Description

Mazda MX-5 1990 Orange
Mazda RX7 R Blue

Lotus Clubman 2004 Blue
Porsche 911 1967 Yellow
Amaroo Clubman '93 Red
Datsun 240 Z '73 Red
Mazda MX-5 1995 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1995 Blue
Porsche 911 SX '83 Black
Mazda MX-5 1989 White
Mazda MX-5 1998 Green
MG ZA 1955 Grey

Best
Time

1:10.76
1:11.84

1.17
2.27
4.01
9.68
0.44
0.77
0.99
1.92
9.14
4.26
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Place
Overall
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Car

w N

o ~N O O A

9
10
11
12
14
15
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Driver

Phil Ashton
Bevan Calliess
Paul Fisscher

John Burgess
Malcolm Bernhardt
Julian Flitcroft
Keith Bridgement
Russell Wheatley

Pat Rooke
Trevor Rix

Chris Gough

lan Bennett
Simon Reinecker
David Battisson
Joe Macare
George Benedek
Peter Bickford
Tim Bickford
Brandon Clark
Stewart Clode
Martin Cutler
Stephen Cromer
Renaud Degois
Ray Estreich
Barry Faux
Chris Fondum
Robert Gage
Howard Fleming
Brian Anderson
Paul Beerworth
Steve Green
Matthew Guyder
David Hammon
lan Vickers
Andrew lrwin
Anthony lrwin
Verne Johnson
Steven Lawrence
Yu-Jin Lee

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:19.50
1:27.29

1:26.22
1:31.43

1:19.70
1:26.79

1:21.29
1:32.57

1:15.87
1:19.19
1:14.69
1:28.20
1:21.20

1:15.81
1:15.41
1:36.81
1:25.33
1:30.78
1:20.31
1:47.05
1:25.19
1:23.87
1:28.47
1:17.96
1:17.36
1:25.47
1:33.42
1:21.17
1:23.00
1:22.45
1:18.60
1:16.93
1:20.35

1:15.86
1:16.16
1:26.52
1:22.61

1:18.54
1:26.34

1:27.05
1:27.10

1:21.90
1:26.51

1:20.02
1:32.47

1:15.40
1:18.10
1:12.84
1:29.32
1:19.68

1:15.04
1:17.07
1:36.55
1:22.45
1:31.13
1:20.08
1:48.43
1:24.83
1:22.75
1:28.25
1:10.35
1:18.51
1:25.63
1:33.89
1:21.06
1:22.92
1:21.18
1:18.07
1:16.41
1:19.79

1:15.03
1:15.13
1:27.30
1:23.35

1:18.70
1:25.63

1:30.68
1:30.65

1:19.10
1:30.49

1:19.82
1:34.36

1:16.29
1:18.85
1:13.40
1:26.98
1:20.40

1:16.23
1:18.13
1:38.09
1:24.53
1:28.15
1:20.21
1:45.74
1:24.44
1:21.92
1:28.87
1:11.66
1:17.69
1:26.71
1:32.09
1:20.04
1:22.52
1:19.80
1:17.84
1:17.86
1:18.91

1:14.65
1:29.04
1:26.69
1:21.27

1:17.68
1:30.16

1:26.95
1:29.83

1:18.75
1:44.69

1:19.52
1:34.11

1:17.43
1:26.87
1:13.94
1:28.16
1:20.21

1:16.04

1:38.33
1:23.46
1:29.28
1:20.22

1:24.07
1:26.59
1:29.22
1:11.70
1:17.08
1:25.27
1:32.08
1:20.69
1:23.67
1:24.56
1:18.05
1:17.54
1:21.24

1:15.86
1:27.42
1:34.23
1:23.24

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park - Practice Day - Main Circuit

Sunday, March 4, 2007

Overall Results - Detalls

1:17.60
1:25.39

1:25.28
1:31.97

1:18.90

1:21.05
1:32.94

1:14.27
1:17.74
1:12.99
1:25.94
1:20.66
1:23.04
1:15.02

1:36.55
1:26.86
1:27.71
1:19.45
1:44.26
1:23.81

1:30.54
1:10.87
1:22.08
1:25.34
1:28.81
1:20.65
1:22.11
1:20.04
1:17.21
1:15.81
1:19.08
1:18.05
1:14.48
1:14.82
1:27.67
1:19.66

P

Lap Times - Run 2

1:17.14
1:25.35

1:23.08
1:26.74

1:18.62

1:20.43
1:32.59

1:14.97
1:17.12
1:13.50
1:26.36
1:20.53
1:20.80
1:14.92

1:36.30
1:22.81
1:28.54
1:18.55
1:45.05
1:23.59

1:30.07
1:11.16
1:20.81
1:24.95
1:29.78
1:19.62
1:21.75
1:19.77
1:17.67
1:15.88
1:18.80
1:16.86
1:14.27
1:24.20
1:27.14
1:19.93

age 1

1:18.22
1:24.82

1:24.33
1:24.83

1:18.40

1:19.64
1:34.93

1:15.64
1:17.79
1:15.93
1:24.73
1:19.71
1:18.52
1:14.87

1:31.18
1:21.53
1:26.71
1:19.76
1:44.73
1:24.46

1:29.37
1:11.22
1:18.86
1:24.89
1:27.35
1:19.32
1:23.08
1:18.53
1:17.40
1:16.12
1:18.83
1:16.14
1:14.78
1:34.59
1:27.00
1:21.45

1:18.57
1:24.55

1:22.49
1:26.45

1:18.67

1:19.39
1:34.64

1:17.60
1:19.51

1:25.07
1:21.15
1:23.61
1:15.97

1:33.34
1:21.36
1:27.68
1:19.58

1:25.06

1:30.73
1:13.95
1:23.03
1:23.89
1:31.09
1:20.33
1:24.20
1:18.12
1:20.05

1:19.45
1:16.97
1:14.63
1:15.07
1:26.93
1:25.11

Lap Times - Run 3

1:17.66
1:24.62
1:22.46

1:18.34

1:20.28

1:29.83
1:29.81

1:15.59
1:17.14

1:24.09
1:20.45

1:14.37

1:21.95
1:28.15
1:18.58

1:11.56
1:16.16
1:24.48
1:29.96
1:19.89
1:23.20
1:22.57
1:17.57

1:28.96
1:16.60
1:15.20

1:26.37
1:19.48

1:18.46
1:28.53
1:22.52

1:18.46

1:20.59

1:30.22
1:32.59

1:15.52
1:16.94

1:25.15
1:20.70

1:15.08

1:20.99
1:27.93
1:17.94

1:11.19
1:17.92
1:23.65
1:27.98
1:20.10
1:22.94
1:20.27
1:16.84

1:19.19
1:16.61
1:14.01

1:27.85
1:19.32

1:17.52
1:26.84
1:22.60

1:19.15

1:19.95

1:31.27
1:42.17

1:16.89
1:21.91

1:23.86
1:19.99

1:15.98

1:22.39
1:52.17
1:19.08

1:22.23
1:16.41
1:24.29
1:28.49
1:19.10
1:51.93
1:20.92
1:32.54

1:19.06
1:16.14
1:14.06

1:27.92
1:18.49

1:18.93
1:25.48
1:23.81

1:18.94

1:20.43
1:30.18

1:17.04
1:19.51

1:26.00
1:20.42

1:15.16

1:21.63
1:39.81
1:19.39

1:11.57
1:16.42
1:23.81

1:19.75
1:42.58
1:17.84
1:17.40

1:20.33
1:15.92
1:14.47

1:25.79
1:18.87

Printed: 9 Mar 2007 18:41:06



Car

43
44
45
46
a7

48
49
50
60
76
89
97
135
137
145
151
321
371
555

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Driver

Robert McBey
John Metham
Dean Quinn
Paul Shacklady
Mark Hellmund

Alan Townsley
John Williamson
Dick Wishart
Val Stewart

Bill Dougall
Mark Wilson
Peter Browning
Robert Guyder
Richard Vickers
Jeff Quinn

Karl Battisson
Ed Chivers
Russell Battisson
Steve Lamont

Lap Times - Run 1

1:21.23

1:21.87
1:14.42

1:28.01
1:24.80

1:12.97
1:19.45
1:19.76
1:13.22
1:17.39
1:20.66
1:20.42
1:20.52
1:32.95
1:21.51
1:15.99
1:20.44
1:13.21
1:18.17

1:20.11

1:26.25
1:14.52

1:28.14
1:25.21

1:12.30
1:18.77
1:17.74
1:12.04
1:19.06
1:20.04
1:12.18
1:20.18
1:33.16
1:22.24
1:13.84
1:20.97
1:13.77
1:17.00

1:19.65

1:28.13
1:13.94

1:43.32
1:26.49

1:12.38
1:17.62
1:17.64
1:11.84
1:18.85
1:19.85
1:10.76
1:19.86
1:31.12
1:21.37

1:19.80
1:33.36
1:17.11

1:19.76

1:22.54
1:13.35

1:31.40
1:25.16

1:20.57
1:32.84
1:31.46
1:11.90
1:19.95
1:20.21
1:12.37
1:20.23
1:32.41
1:21.79

1:19.30

1:16.80

Overall Results - Detalls

Lap Times - Run 2

1:20.07  1:19.69
1:22.81  1:21.92
1:13.52 1:12.27
1:26.36  1:24.63
1:12.22  1:18.57
1:17.85  1:17.07
1:18.87  1:16.77
1:19.25  1:19.42
1:11.16  1:13.19
1:19.33  1:19.63
1:32.14  1:31.58
1:20.60  1:24.66
1:14.31  1:13.02
1:20.25  1:19.27
1:12.95  1:12.96
1:17.20  1:17.78
Page 2

1:20.72

1:21.74
1:13.19
1:24.14

1:14.78
1:16.75
1:16.73

1:20.61
1:12.13
1:19.84
1:30.75
1:21.69
1:12.87
1:19.24
1:15.74
1:18.84

1:20.35

1:21.42
1:14.25
1:24.29

1:16.93
1:35.40
1:40.33

1:19.54
1:13.15
1:19.39
1:32.36
1:22.24
1:13.97
1:19.45

1:16.29

Lap Times - Run 3

1:21.55

1:26.05

1:17.08

1:19.15

1:18.15
1:29.55
1:21.08
1:12.79
1:20.17
1:11.85
1:17.49

1:21.66

1:25.82

1:17.66

1:18.76

1:19.18
1:29.14
1:20.44
1:11.86
1:19.39
1:12.64
1:16.75

1:20.77

1:23.05

1:17.16

1:39.94

1:18.68
1:30.04
1:20.82
1:11.17
1:20.82

1:16.98

1:21.86

1:25.84

1:39.40

1:19.47

1:19.93
1:32.18
1:21.85
1:11.32
1:18.80

1:22.95
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